

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0147-5-2022

Data/Ora Ricezione 13 Gennaio 2022 17:19:20

Euronext Star Milan

Societa' : BANCA IFIS

Identificativo : 156248

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : IFISN01 - DA RIO

Tipologia : REGEM

Data/Ora Ricezione : 13 Gennaio 2022 17:19:20

Data/Ora Inizio : 13 Gennaio 2022 17:19:21

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : 2022 Corporate events calendar

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.





2022 Corporate events calendar

Mestre (Venice), 13 January 2022 – Banca Ifis announces the publication dates for its 2022 financial results:

- 9/02/2021 Approval of 2021 preliminary results
- 10/03/2021 Approval of 2021 draft annual report and invitation to the General Shareholders' Meeting
- 28/04/2021 Annual General Meeting to approve the 2021 annual report
- 12/05/2021 Approval of 2022 first quarterly report
- 4/08/2021 Approval of half-yearly report at 30 June 2022
- 10/11/2021 Approval of third quarterly report 2022

As already stated in the press release of 19th January 2018, Banca Ifis has decided to continue preparing and publishing its quarterly information in accordance with previous practice and until otherwise decided, in compliance with the provisions of the Italian Stock Exchange Regulation regarding the STAR segment. This decision was taken in order to ensure continuity and frequency of information for the financial community, in adherence with Banca Ifis's corporate policy regarding delivery of information on its financial and operating performance to the market and investors.

Any subsequent changes to the information contained in the calendar will be promptly published.

Rosalba Benedetto

Director of Communication, Marketing and External Relations Banca Ifis S.p.A.

Eleonora Vallin

Head of Press Office Banca Ifis S.p.A. M. +39 342 8554140

Martino Da Rio

Head of IR and Corporate Development Banca Ifis S.p.A. M. +39 02 24129953

Cristina Fossati, Luisella Murtas

Press Office Image Building + 39 02 89011300



Fine Comunicato n.0147-5	Numero di Pagine: 4